New South Wales

2005 No 562

Legal Practitioners Admission Rules

1994

under the

Legal Profession Act 1987

BY decision of the Legal Practitioners Admission Board, the Third Schedule is

amended to read as follows:

Third Schedule

Fee to 30/9/05

Fee from 1/10/05

Student registration application
Rule 67 application

Student course application
Rule 71 review

Academic transcript

Interview with examiner
Examination

Additional fees—examination in
unscheduled location in a single
examination period, where permitted:

NSW first subject/additional subject

Elsewhere in Australia first
subject/additional subject

Overseas first subject/additional
subject

S13 application

Academic exemption application
Practical training exemption application
Admission application—Forms 10, 11

120
30
30
30
30
80
70

200/120
200/150

350/210

120
140
120
350

150
30
30
30
30
90
90

200/150
250/200

450/350

200
180
180
360

Published in Gazette No 113 of 9 September 2005, page 7418

Page 1



2005 No 562

Legal Practitioners Admission Rules 1994

Explanatory note

Fee to 30/9/05 Fee from 1/10/05

Re-admission application—Form 12 500 720
Certificate of admission—Form 7 30 30
Original diplomas and certificates 100 100
Other applications and certificates 30 30
Late application (where permitted):

Board examination-related 50 50

Admission-related and other 50 80
Photocopying—up to two pages 1 1
Dishonoured cheque 30 33
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