

Legal Practitioners Admission Rules 1994

under the

Legal Profession Act 1987

BY decision of the Legal Practitioners Admission Board, the Third Schedule is amended to read as follows:

Third Schedule

	Fee to 30/9/05	Fee from 1/10/05
Student registration application	120	150
Rule 67 application	30	30
Student course application	30	30
Rule 71 review	30	30
Academic transcript	30	30
Interview with examiner	80	90
Examination	70	90
Additional fees—examination in unscheduled location in a single examination period, where permitted:		
NSW first subject/additional subject	200/120	200/150
Elsewhere in Australia first subject/additional subject	200/150	250/200
Overseas first subject/additional subject	350/210	450/350
S13 application	120	200
Academic exemption application	140	180
Practical training exemption application	120	180
Admission application—Forms 10, 11	350	360

2005 No 562

Legal Practitioners Admission Rules 1994

Explanatory note

	Fee to 30/9/05	Fee from 1/10/05
Re-admission application—Form 12	500	720
Certificate of admission—Form 7	30	30
Original diplomas and certificates	100	100
Other applications and certificates	30	30
Late application (where permitted):		
Board examination-related	50	50
Admission-related and other	50	80
Photocopying—up to two pages	1	1
Dishonoured cheque	30	33